Home and Community Based Resources - Coshocton County

Area Agency on Aging Region 9, Inc.- 1-800-945-4250 - Email - aaa9@aaa9.org - or visit our website - www.aaa9.org

“We work with people, communities and organizations to help older adults and people with disabilities live independently and enjoy the highest quality of life possible.” The Area

Agency on Aging Region 9, Inc. (AAA9), serves a nine-county area that includes Belmont, Carroll, Coshocton, Guernsey, Harrison, Holmes, Jefferson, Muskingum and Tuscarawas

Counties. This list is by no means inclusive of all home and community-based resources in Coshocton County. Please refer to your local phone directory or on line for additional

resources. For information on cost, availability, and payment options/insurance coverage, please contact the individual service provider.

Service Name

Adult Day Service

Caregiver
Resources

Emergency
Response System

Transportation

2022

Service Description

Resources available to assist those
providing care to individuals.

Resources available to assist
those providing care to
individuals.

Emergency Response System
(ERS) provides access to
emergency resources through the
simple push of a button on a
special device worn by the
consumer.

Transportation services to places

such as the doctor or grocery store.

Local Provider/Contact Information

The Carr Center 740-453-5417

740-622-1020
844-932-7277

800-272-3900
Brain Injury Association 800-444-6443
Bureau for the Visually Impaired 800-645-1094
800-282-4536
Caregiver Support and Education 800-945-

Adult Protective Services
Aging and Resource Network

Alzheimer’s Association

Bureau for Vocational Rehab

ADT 877-456-

American Response Technologies 248-513-

Carol Electric 740-676-1572
Critical Signal Technologies 888-557-
Guardian Medical Monitoring ~ 888-349-
2400

All Medical Response 800-484-0308

740-622-
304-232-1313

Coshocton County Transp.
IC Cab

Coshocton Metropolitan Housing
Eldercare Locator

Kno Ho Co (HEAP)

LTC Ombudsman

Powerful Tools for Caregivers
Pro Senior Legal Hotline
Society for Equal Access

Lifeline Systems

MedScope America
Life Protect 24/7
Valued Relationships
4230

Connect America
5809

Society for Equal Access
MVHC Transportation

740-622-
800-677-

740-622-
800-967-
800-945-
800-488-
330-343-

800-368-

800-645-
844-203-
800-860-

800-815-

330-343-
844-274-


mailto:aaa9@aaa9.org-
http://www.aaa9.org/

Service Name

Home Delivered
Meals

Congregate Meal
Sites

Food

Pantries/Kitchens

Pest Control

Personal
Care/Homemaker

2022

Service Description

Home Delivered Meals is a safe
and nutritious meal delivered to
your home.

Congregate Meal Sites
nutritionally balanced meals in a
welcoming group setting.

Food Banks/Kitchens are places
where basic provisions and
nonperishable items are supplied
free of charge to people in need.

Pest Control Services

Personal Care provides hands on
assistance with bathing, grooming
and dressing.

Homemaker Service provides
the consumer with assistance
to maintain a clean and healthy
environment in the home.

Local Provider/Contact Information

Global Meals

A0aAn

Kno Ho Co CAC

Nnona

Coshocton County Senior Center
ARED

Coshocton Food Pantries
0971

Coshocton Senior Meals
A0LH

Food Cupboard West Lafayette
Mobile Market

Green Collar Pest Control

Terminex

Acute Nursing Care

Alliance Home Health Care
Altimate Care

Cambridge Home Health Care
College Park Home Services
Complete Healthcare Services
Elite Non-Medical Home Care
Ember Home Care

Executive Care Home Health
Fell’s Quality Home Care
Fosterbridge

GentleBrook

614-252-
740-622-

740-622-

740-622-

740-622-

740-545-
740-622-

740-610-
361-316-

888-306-5329
614-928-3053
330-674-1999
740-439-1288
740-623-4607
800-785-1255
740-562-
740-922-6888
740-349-
740-452-3848
330-308-8585
330-877-7700

Mom’s Meals

Simply EZ HDM’S

—ann

Upper Room Food Pantry
0082
Conesville UMC

2210
New Life Ministries

Salvation Army Coshocton

Bed Bug Gurus

Health Services of Coshocton
Heart to Heart Home Health Care
Heartfelt Homecare

Interim Homestyle Services
Love’n Comfort Home Healthcare
Optimum Home Health Care
Precious Health Care

Quality of Life Home Care
Sanctuary Skilled Home Health
Titus Healthcare

Vision Home Health Care

Your Home Court Advantage

866-716-
330-633-

740-610-

740-829-

740-622-
740-622-

740-294-

740-622-
330-335-
740-722-
877-759-
740-450-
614-846-
614-268-
740-432-
330-364-
740-671-
614-338-
330-364-



Assisted Living Facilities offering an apartment like Windsorwood Place 740-623-4600

Facilities setting where residents have access to .
staff 24 hours a day for help with Staffing 24 hours a day.
personal care, homemaking, meal One floor design with easy access to all common areas and no hassle with elevators or stairs.
preparation, medication monitoring
and assistance, and socialization. Lobby with fireplace, elegant dining room, library and beauty parlor.

Service Name Service Description Local Provider/Contact Information
Senior Housing Senior Housing is a living Covington Square Senior Apts.  740-623- Riverside Towers 855-434-
S GRS AT e a7 Coshocton Commons 740-622- Seton Coshocton 740-622-

the use of people who have P R

reached retirement age and Ravenswood Limited 740-824- Coshocton Metro Housing Authority 740-622-
are designed to meet the

needs of seniors in various

states of health and activity

Nursing Nursing Homes offer skilled Altercare Coshocton 740-622- Oak Pointe Nursing & Rehab 330-897-
Facilities e no'n—skllled services e Echoing Hills Residential Center ~ 740-327- River’s Crossing Health & Rehab  740-623-
custodial care. Nursing homes N P,
provide room, board(meals), Gentlebrook Lafayette Meadows 740-545- Signature Health Care 740-622-
activities, p'ersona/ care and e r—— 740-545-
24 hr. nursing and access to
. . 6355
medical services.
Hospitals /Cent Medical/Mental Health Allwell Behavioral Health 740-622- Hope Clinic of Coshocton 740-622-
ers Facilities offering treatment. 4470 6223
Coshocton Regional Medical Ctr. 740-622- Cosh Behavioral Health 740-622-
6411 0033
MVHC Coshocton 888-454- Genesis Coshocton MC 740-722-
LBGTQ Support and Resource National Youth Talkline 800-246- National Senior Hotline 888-234-
Resources Connections for the LBGTQ National Hotline (Youth & Adult) 888-843-4564 = Trans Lifeline 877-330-
Community.
Mental & Mental Health Coshocton Behavioral Choices 740.622.0033 | Family Care Counseling 740.622.0017
Behavioral facilities- are Ohio Family Counseling & Consultation 740.291.3737 | Family Care Behavioral Health 740.622.2000
Health responsible. for mental Allwell Behavioral Health 740.622.4470 | Aligned Counseling & Wellness Service 740.202.9754
health services or co- Mid-Ohio Behavioral Health 740.201.2324

occurring mental health
and substance abuse

2022



Visual and
Hearing
Impaired
Resources

Stairlifts
Housing Repair
Assistance

Service Name

Emergency, Crisis,
Shelters and
Programs

Health Resources

County/State

2022

services

Support and Education for
those with visual and/or
hearing disabilities.

Mobility/Accessibility

Home Repair and Weatherization for

individuals who meet certain criteria
and income guidelines.

Service Description

Crisis Lines are phone numbers
people can call to get immediate
mental health or substance abuse
treatment.

Emergency housing for
individuals in need of a temporary
safe  place to stay or
housing/Utility payment

Support and Education
for individuals and families
with chronic illness.

State and County office
contact information.

CapTel Phone Captioning Serv. 877-217-7006
Disabled Sports USA 301-217-0963
National Federation of the Blind 410-659-9314
National Association of the Deaf 301-587-
Ohio Center for Deafblind Ed. 614-897-0020
Ohio Lions Club 614-539-5060
101 Mobility 614-825-3920

AEP Community Assistance 800-672-2231
C.H.L.P (housing improvement) 614-466-2285
Columbia Gas of Ohio COAD 800-807-9781
Home Weatherization (HWAP) 800-282-0880

Ohio State School for the Blind 800-310-
Ohio School for the Deaf 614-728-
Ohio Telephone Relay Service Dial 711

Oppt. for Ohioans with Disabilities 800-282-
Society for Equal Access 330-343-
starkeycares@starkey.com free hearing

Kno-Ho-Co Community Action 740-622-

USDA Rural Development 740-373-

Local Provider/Contact Information

800-344-
740-622-8504
740-622-3632
740-622-0971
220-201-

Crisis Intervention Hotline

Domestic Violence Shelter
Homeless Shelter Program
Salvation Army

Golden Hearts

American Cancer Society 800-227-

American Diabetes Association 614-436-1917
American Heart Association 614-848-6676
American Lung Association 614-279-1700
American Red Cross 614-253-2740
Arthritis Foundation 614-876-8200
Cerebral Palsy of Central Ohio  614-294-5181
Easter Seals 614-228-5523
Epilepsy Foundation 614-725-1015

740-622-
740-622-

Coshocton County DJFS
Coshocton County Board of DD

Homelessness Response Program 740-502-

Hous 740-622-

Kno-Ho-Co Ashland 740-502-8452(Ray)740-294-
7192/(Shnannnn)

Homeless Assistance for Youth  740-653-4146

Housing Rental Assistance

Huntington’s Disease Society 800-345-
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society 614-476-
Muscular Dystrophy Association  800-572-
Multiple Sclerosis Society 800-344-
Parkinson Foundation 614-890-
United Way 614-227-
Legal Aid 888-246-
Ohio Benefits Bank 800-640-
Ohio Dept. of Insurance 800-686-


mailto:starkeycares@starkey.com

Allwell Behavioral Health Services 740-622- Ohio Dept. of Veterans Services 614-644-

Resources
Coshocton Co Health Dept. 740-622- Ohio Income Tax Assistance 800-906-
Coshocton County Hospice 740-622- Ohio Kepro Medicare Beneficiary 888-319-
Coshocton County Sheriff 740-622- Ohio Medicaid Consumer Hotline 800-324-
Coshocton County Veterans 740-622-2313 = Ohio State Legal Services 614-221-
Domestic Violence Hotline 800-934- Salvation Army 330-364-
Family and Children First 740-622-3760 Social Security Administration 800-772-
IRS 800-829- USDA Rural Development 614-255-
Ohio Attorney General 800-282-0515 Veteran’s Directed Care 216-385-

Food Resources Food resources for individuals The Salvation Army food distribution center Coshocton Senior Meals Food Distribution 740-
740-622-0971 622-4852

Emergency Hotline Human National Drug Helpline National Suicide Lifeline
Numbers Trafficking 800-273-8255 988

Hotline
888-373-7888

2022



