## Home and Community Based Resources - Coshocton County

Area Agency on Aging Region 9, Inc.- 1-800-945-4250 - Email - aaa9@aaa9.org - or visit our website - www.aaa9.org

"We work with people, communities and organizations to help older adults and people with disabilities live independently and enjoy the highest quality of life possible." The Area Agency on Aging Region 9, Inc. (AAA9), serves a nine-county area that includes Belmont, Carroll, Coshocton, Guernsey, Harrison, Holmes, Jefferson, Muskingum and Tuscarawas Counties. This list is by no means inclusive of all home and community-based resources in Coshocton County. Please refer to your local phone directory or on line for additional resources. For information on cost, availability, and payment options/insurance coverage, please contact the individual service provider.

Service Name	Resources available to assist those providing care to individuals.	Local Provider/Contact Information			
Adult Day Service		The Carr Center	740-453-5417		
Caregiver Resources	Resources available to assist those providing care to individuals.	Adult Protective Services Aging and Resource Network Alzheimer's Association	740-622-1020 844-932-7277 800-272-3900	Coshocton Metropolitan Housing Eldercare Locator Kno Ho Co (HEAP)	740-622- 800-677- 740-622-
		Brain Injury Association  Bureau for the Visually Impaire  Bureau for Vocational Rehab  Caregiver Support and Education	800-282-4536	Powerful Tools for Caregivers Pro Senior Legal Hotline Society for Equal Access	800-967- 800-945- 800-488- 330-343-
Days	Emanus Danas Curtan			, ,	
Emergency Response System	Emergency Response System (ERS) provides access to emergency resources through the	ADT  American Response Technologi  Carol Electric	877-456- ies 248-513- 740-676-1572	Lifeline Systems  MedScope America	800-368- 800-645-
	simple push of a button on a special device worn by the	Critical Signal Technologies	888-557-	Life Protect 24/7	844-203-
	consumer.	Guardian Medical Monitoring 2400 All Medical Response	888-349- 800-484-0308	Valued Relationships 4230 Connect America 5809	800-860-
Transportation	<b>Transportation</b> services to places such as the doctor or grocery store.	Coshocton County Transp. IC Cab	740-622- 304-232-1313	Society for Equal Access  MVHC Transportation	330-343- 844-274-

Service Name	Service Description  Home Delivered Meals is a safe	Local Provider/Contact Information			
Home Delivered		Global Meals	614-252-	Mom's Meals	866-716-
Meals	and nutritious meal delivered to your home.	Kno Ho Co CAC	740-622-	Simply EZ HDM'S	330-633-
Congregate Meal Sites	Congregate Meal Sites nutritionally balanced meals in a welcoming group setting.	Coshocton County Senior Center	740-622-		
Food Pantries/Kitchens	Food Banks/Kitchens are places where basic provisions and nonperishable items are supplied free of charge to people in need.	Coshocton Food Pantries 0971	740-622-	Upper Room Food Pantry 0082	740-610-
1 41101100/ 11100110110		Coshocton Senior Meals	740-622-	Conesville UMC	740-829-
		Food Cupboard West Lafayette	740-545-	New Life Ministries	740-622-
		Mobile Market	740-622-	Salvation Army Coshocton	740-622-
Pest Control	Pest Control Services	Green Collar Pest Control	740-610-	Bed Bug Gurus	740-294-
		Terminex	361-316-		
Personal	Personal Care provides hands on			Health Services of Coshocton	740-622-
Care/Homemaker	assistance with bathing, grooming and dressing.  Homemaker Service provides the consumer with assistance to maintain a clean and healthy environment in the home.	Acute Nursing Care	888-306-5329	Heart to Heart Home Health Care	330-335-
•		Alliance Home Health Care	614-928-3053	Heartfelt Homecare	740-722-
		Altimate Care	330-674-1999	Interim Homestyle Services	877-759-
		Cambridge Home Health Care	740-439-1288	Love'n Comfort Home Healthcare	740-450-
		College Park Home Services	740-623-4607	Optimum Home Health Care	614-846-
		Complete Healthcare Services	800-785-1255	Precious Health Care	614-268-
		Elite Non-Medical Home Care	740-562-	Quality of Life Home Care	740-432-
		Ember Home Care	740-922-6888	Sanctuary Skilled Home Health	330-364-
		Executive Care Home Health	740-349-	Titus Healthcare	740-671-
		Fell's Quality Home Care	740-452-3848	Vision Home Health Care	614-338-
		Fosterbridge	330-308-8585	Your Home Court Advantage	330-364-
		GentleBrook	330-877-7700		

Assisted Living Facilities	<b>Facilities</b> offering an apartment like setting where residents have access to	Windsorwood Place	740-623-4600		
	staff 24 hours a day for help with	Staffing 24 hours a day.  One floor design with easy access to all common areas and no hassle with elevators or stairs.  Lobby with fireplace, elegant dining room, library and beauty parlor.			
	personal care, homemaking, meal				
	preparation, medication monitoring				
Comica Nome	and assistance, and socialization.		<u> </u>		
Service Name	Service Description	Local Provider/Contact Information			
Senior Housing	Senior Housing is a living	Covington Square Senior Apts. 740-623-	Riverside Towers 855-434-		
	facility that is maintained for the use of people who have	Coshocton Commons 740-622-	Seton Coshocton 740-622-		
	reached retirement age and	Ravenswood Limited 740-824-	Coshocton Metro Housing Authority 740-622-		
	are designed to meet the		-		
	needs of seniors in various				
	states of health and activity				
Nursing	Nursing Homes offer skilled	Altercare Coshocton 740-622-	Oak Pointe Nursing & Rehab 330-897-		
Facilities	and non-skilled services and custodial care. Nursing homes provide room, board(meals),	Echoing Hills Residential Center 740-327-	River's Crossing Health & Rehab 740-623-		
		Gentlebrook Lafayette Meadows 740-545-	Signature Health Care 740-622-		
	activities, personal care and 24 hr. nursing and access to	Lafayette Pointe 740-545-	1330		
	medical services.	6355			
Hospitals/Cent ers	Medical/Mental Health Facilities offering treatment.	Allwell Behavioral Health 740-622- 4470	Hope Clinic of Coshocton 740-622- 6223		
	<i>"</i>	Coshocton Regional Medical Ctr. 740-622-	Cosh Behavioral Health 740-622-		
		6411	0033		
		MVHC Coshocton 888-454-	Genesis Coshocton MC 740-722-		
LBGTQ	Support and Resource	National Youth Talkline 800-246-	National Senior Hotline 888-234-		
Resources	Connections for the LBGTQ	National Hotline (Youth & Adult) 888-843-4564	Trans Lifeline 877-330-		
	Community.		<u> </u>		
Mental &	Mental Health	Coshocton Behavioral Choices 740.622.003	Family Care Counseling 740.622.0017		
Behavioral	facilities- are	Ohio Family Counseling & Consultation 740.291.373	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Health	responsible for mental	Allwell Behavioral Health 740.622.447	O Aligned Counseling & Wellness Service 740.202.9754		
	health services or co-	Mid-Ohio Behavioral Health 740.201.2324	1		
	occurring mental health and substance abuse				
	and substance abuse				

	services				
Visual and Hearing Impaired	Support and Education for those with visual and/or	CapTel Phone Captioning Serv.	877-217-7006	Ohio State School for the Blind	800-310-
		Disabled Sports USA	301-217-0963	Ohio School for the Deaf	614-728-
	hearing disabilities.	National Federation of the Blind	410-659-9314	Ohio Telephone Relay Service	Dial 711
Resources		National Association of the Dea	f 301-587-	Oppt. for Ohioans with Disabilitie	es 800-282-
Resources		Ohio Center for Deafblind Ed.	614-897-0020	Society for Equal Access	330-343-
		Ohio Lions Club	614-539-5060	starkeycares@starkey.com	free hearing
Stairlifts	Mobility/Accessibility	101 Mobility	614-825-3920		
Housing Repair	Home Repair and Weatherization for	AEP Community Assistance	800-672-2231	Kno-Ho-Co Community Action	740-622-
Assistance	individuals who meet certain criteria and income guidelines.	C.H.I.P (housing improvement)	614-466-2285		
	and income guidelines.	Columbia Gas of Ohio COAD	800-807-9781	USDA Rural Development	740-373-
		Home Weatherization (HWAP)	800-282-0880		
Service Name	Service Description	Local Provider/Contact Information			
Emergency, Crisis,	Crisis Lines are phone numbers	Crisis Intervention Hotline	800-344-	Homelessness Response Program	n 740-502-
Shelters and	people can call to get immediate mental health or substance abuse treatment.  Emergency housing for individuals in need of a temporary safe place to stay or housing/Utility payment	Domestic Violence Shelter	740-622-8504	Housing Rental Assistance	740-622-
Programs		Homeless Shelter Program	740-622-3632	Kno-Ho-Co Ashland 740-502-8452(Ray)74	10-294-
		Salvation Army	740-622-0971	Homeless Assistance for Youth	740-653-4146
		Golden Hearts	220-201-		
	nousing/othicy payment				
Health Resources	<b>Support and Education</b> for individuals and families with chronic illness.	American Cancer Society	800-227-	Huntington's Disease Society	800-345-
		American Diabetes Association	614-436-1917	Leukemia & Lymphoma Society	614-476-
		American Heart Association	614-848-6676	Muscular Dystrophy Association	800-572-
		American Lung Association	614-279-1700	Multiple Sclerosis Society	800-344-
		American Red Cross	614-253-2740	Parkinson Foundation	614-890-
		Arthritis Foundation	614-876-8200	United Way	614-227-
		Cerebral Palsy of Central Ohio	614-294-5181	Legal Aid	888-246-
		Easter Seals	614-228-5523		
		Epilepsy Foundation	614-725-1015		
County/State	State and County office	Coshocton County DJFS	740-622-	Ohio Benefits Bank	800-640-
County/State	contact information.	Coshocton County Board of DD	740-622-	Ohio Dept. of Insurance	800-686-

Emergency Hotline Numbers	Human Trafficking Hotline 888-373-7888	The Salvation Army food distribution center 740-622-0971  National Drug Helpline 800-273-8255		Coshocton Senior Meals Food Distribution 740-622-4852  National Suicide Lifeline 988	
Food Resources	Food resources for individuals				
		Domestic Violence Hotline Family and Children First IRS Ohio Attorney General	800-934- 740-622-3760 800-829- 800-282-0515	Salvation Army Social Security Administration USDA Rural Development Veteran's Directed Care	330-364- 800-772- 614-255- 216-385-
Resources		Allwell Behavioral Health Serv Coshocton Co Health Dept. Coshocton County Hospice Coshocton County Sheriff Coshocton County Veterans	740-622- 740-622- 740-622- 740-622-2313	Ohio Dept. of Veterans Services Ohio Income Tax Assistance Ohio Kepro Medicare Beneficiary Ohio Medicaid Consumer Hotline Ohio State Legal Services	614-644- 800-906- 888-319- 800-324- 614-221-